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Commodity Weekly:  27 กนัยายน  2566 
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Price Performance of Commodity
(as of Sep 25, 2023)

1 Week Performance

Commodity Unit 25/9/2023 %YTD %-1W %-1M %-3M %-6M %-12M

Crude Oil (Dubai) US$/bbl 93.62 19% -2% 8% 26% 23% 6%
PTT, PTTEP

Naphtha US$/ton 727.75 12% 1% 9% 38% 8% 9%

NEX US$/ton 164.21 -59% 2% 3% 21% -17% -63%
BANPU, LANNA, UMS

PX-Naphtha US$/ton 427.00 41% -1% 6% -6% -3% 5%
PTTGC, TOP, ESSO

BZ-Naphtha US$/ton 268.00 24% -15% 7% 18% -8% 21%
PTTGC, TOP, ESSO

Ethylene-Naphtha US$/ton 149.50 -24% 37% 5% -28% -32% 12%
PTTGC, SCC, IRPC

Propylene-Naphtha US$/ton 99.50 -55% 1% -12% na. -53% -41%
PTTGC, SCC, IRPC

Corn Cents/bushel 481.25 -29% 2% -1% -14% -14% -30%

Soybean Cents/bushel 1,297.75 -15% -1% -6% 0% 2% -9%
TVO

Palm Oil MYR/ton 3,716.00 -11% -1% -7% 1% 8% 0%
CPI, LST, UPOIC, UVAN

Sugar Cents/pound 26.58 33% -3% 6% 16% 33% 53%
KSL, KBS

Rubber Cents/kg 155.50 2% -1% 1% 2% -1% 4%
STA, TRUBB

Rice US$/cwt 15.85 -12% -1% 1% -10% -11% -10%

HRC US$/ton 705.00 -5% 0% -2% -5% 22% 9%

Natural Gas US$/MMBtu 2.64 -41% -3% -5% -8% 15% 13%
PTTEP, PTT, BANPU

Gold US$/oz 1,915.92 5% -1% 0% 0% -4% 14%

Silver US$/oz 23.14 -3% 0% -4% 1% 0% 18%

Zinc US$/ton 2,509.00 -16% 0% 6% 5% -15% -21%
PDI

Copper US$/ton 8,075.40 -3% -3% -3% -4% -10% 3%
KCE, HANA, SVI, DELTA

BDI Point 1,614 7% 12% 49% 36% 5% 4%
PSL, TTA

BHSI Point 678 2% 5% 34% 49% -4% -25%
PSL, TTA

-20% 0% 20% 40%
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Chart 1 Dubai Crude Oil  Chart 2  Brent Crude Oil 

 

 

 

Source: Bloomberg  Source: Aspen 

Chart 3 Naphtha  Chart 4 Coal: Newcastle Export Index (NEX) 

 

 

 
 

Source: Bloomberg  Source: Bloomberg 

Commodity Indices Comparison    

(Unit: US$) 
Last 
Price 

1 week 
prior 

Change %WoW 

 

 

Dubai Crude 93.62 96.02 -2.40 -2.5% 

Brent Crude 93.29 94.43 -1.14 -1.2% 

Naphtha 727.75 717.75 +10.00 +1.4% 

Coal (NEX) 164.21 160.95 +3.26 +2.0% 
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Dubai Crude Oil: 93.62
as of Sep 25, 2023
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Brent Crude Oil: 93.29      
as of Sep 25, 2023
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Chart 5 Aromatics price & spread: Paraxylene  Chart 6 Aromatics price & spread: Benzene 

 

 

 

Source: PTTGC, Bloomberg  Source: PTTGC, Bloomberg 

Chart 7 Olefins price & spread: Ethylene  Chart 8 Olefins price & spread: Propylene 

 

 

 

Source: Bloomberg  Source: Bloomberg 

Commodity Indices Comparison    

(Unit: US$/ton) 
Last 
Price 

1 week 
prior 

Change %WoW 

 

(Unit: US$/ton) 
Last 
Price 

1 week 
prior 

Change %WoW 

Paraxylene 1,140 1,140 0 0.0% PX-Naphtha 427 430 -3 -0.7% 

Benzene 981 1,026 -45 -4.4% BZ-Naphtha 268 316 -48 -15.2% 

Ethylene  875 825 +50 +6.1% 
Ethylene – 
Naphtha 

150 109 +41 +37.6% 

Propylene  825 815 +10 +1.2% 
Propylene – 
Naphtha 

99.5 99 +0.5 +0.5% 
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Chart 9 Gold  Chart 10 Silver 

 

 

 

Source: Bloomberg  Source: Bloomberg 

Chart 11 Copper  Chart 12 Zinc 

 

 

 

Source: Bloomberg  Source: Bloomberg 

Commodity Indices Comparison    

 Last Price 
1 week 
prior 

Change %WoW 

 

 

Gold 1,915.92 1,933.84 -17.92 -0.9% 

Silver 23.14 23.24 -0.10 -0.4% 

Copper 8,075.40 8,299.80 -224.40 -2.7% 

Zinc 2,509.00 2,510.75 -1.75 -0.1% 
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Chart 13 Corn  Chart 14 Soybean  

 

 

 

Source: Bloomberg  Source: Bloomberg 

Chart 15 Palm Oil   Chart 16 Sugar 

 

 

 

Source: Bloomberg  Source: Bloomberg 

Commodity Indices Comparison    

 
Last 
Price 

1 week 
prior 

Change %WoW 

 

 

 

 
Corn 481.25 471.50 +9.75 +2.1% 

Soybean 1,297.75 1,316.75 -19.00 -1.4% 

Palm oil 3,716.00 3,749.00 -33.00 -0.9% 

Sugar 26.58 27.36 -0.78 -2.9% 
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Chart 17 Rubber  Chart 18 Rice 

 

 

 

Source: Bloomberg  Source: Bloomberg 

Chart 19 Hot Rolled Coil  Chart 20 Natural Gas 

 

 

 

Source: Bloomberg  Source: Bloomberg 

Commodity Indices Comparison    

 Last Price 
1 week 
prior 

Change %WoW 

 

 

Rubber 155.50 157.00 -1.50 -1.0% 

Rice 15.85 16.02 -0.17 -1.1% 

HRC 705.00 706.00 -1.00 -0.1% 

Natural Gas 2.64 2.73 -0.09 -3.3% 
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Chart 21 Baltic Dry Index  Chart 22 Baltic Handysize Index: TTA, PSL 

 

 

 

 

Source: Bloomberg  Source: Bloomberg 

Chart 23 Chicken   Chart 24 Shrimp  

 

 

 

Source: CPF  Source: CPF 

   

Commodity Indices Comparison    

 
Last 
Price 

1 week 
prior 

Change %WoW 

 

 

BDI 1,614 1,439 +175 +12.2% 

BHSI 678 645 +33 +5.1% 

Chicken 
(Monthly)* 

40.00 43.00 -3 -7.0% 

Shrimp 
(Monthly)* 

115.00 120.00 -5 -4.2% 

 
*(Latest: August 2023) 
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